ICUTRONIC® LED Power Supply
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ICUTRONIC® LED Power Supply

Track joint

Assembile track joint and ring (track joint and ring should
prepared separately)

2  Connect the luminare with the track joint. Insert the
wires into the connector and set current by dip
switch.

3 Close the cover and tighten the screws 4

a)

b)

c)

First, insert the support end
into the track until you can
hear a ‘click’ sound or feel it is
completely attached. Pull
softly out and confirm its good
attachment.

Push adapter’s live end into
the track.

Turn the lever fully over its
mechanical security feature.

)/®\\ the respective circuit. Make sure the

Turn the reel to Number 1/3/2 to choose

number is in the middle of the window.

L1
L2
L3

N
L1-N: Circuit @

L2-N: Circuit @)
L3-N: Circuit @
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ICUTRONIC® LED Power Supply

The responsibility for conformity assessment and declaration of the
completed luminaire ICUTRONIC Driver with LED light source) lies with
the manufacturer of the luminaire. The same applies for the information
to the customer about safety and concerning the postal address at which
the manufacturer can be contacted (reference to Directive 2014/35/EU).
Installing and operating information:

Connect only LED Modules.

WARNING: It is forbidden to allow any kind of solvent, glue, grease, oil,
cleaner, etc. to come into contact with the ICUTRONIC driver. Such
materials can cause cracking and/or damage to the device, for which
Inventronics will not be liable.

Technical support: www.inventronicsglobal.com

1) Constant current LED Power Supply; 2) tc point; 3) Maximum me-
chanical loading of 50N inclusive weight of the LED module for ceiling
mounting and 25N for wall mounting; 4) Made in China; 5) picture only
for reference, valid print on product; 6) wire preparation; push in; 7) Suit-
able for the following track systems; 8) Output current selection via
DIP-switch in mains off mode only; 9)Year; 10) Week

@ Der Hersteller der Leuchte tragt die Verantwortung fiir die Konfor-
mitatsbewertung und Deklaration der fertigen Leuchte (ICUTRONIC
Driver mit LED-Lichtquelle). Dasselbe gilt fiir die Sicherheitshinweise an
den Kunden und die Postanschrift, unter der der Hersteller erreichbar ist
(siehe Richtlinie 2014/35/EU).

Installations- und Betriebshinweise:

SchlieBen Sie nur LED Module an.

WARNUNG: Es dirfen keinerlei Losungsmittel, Klebstoffe, Fette, Ole,
Reinigungsmittel, etc. mit dem ICUTRONIC-Treiber in Kontakt kommen.
Diese Materialien kdnnen zu Rissbildung und/oder Schaden am Gerat
flihren, wofir Inventronics nicht haftbar gemacht werden kann.
Technische Unterstiitzung: www.inventronicsglobal.com

1) Konstantstrom-LED-Betriebsgerat; 2) tc-Punkt; 3) 50 N maximale me-
chanische Belastung, einschlieBlich Gewicht des LED-Moduls, bei De-
ckenmontage, 25 N bei Wandmontage; 4) Hergestellt in China; 5) Foto
dient nur als Referenz, gtiltiger Aufdruck auf dem Produkt; 6) Drahtvor-
bereitung; einstecken; 7) Fir folgende Schienen geeignet; 8) Die Aus-
gangsstromauswahl erfolgt nur im netzspannungsfreien Zustand durch
die DIP-Schalter; 9) Jahr; 10) Woche

® L’évaluation et la déclaration de conformité du luminaire (Pilote
ICUTRONIC avec source LED) incombent au fabricant du luminaire. Ce
dernier est également tenu de fournir au client les informations nécessaires
en matiére de sécurité ainsi que I'adresse postale a laquelle il peut étre
contacté (cf. directive 2014/35/UE).

Informations pour 'installation et le fonctionnement :

Branchement avec modules LED uniquement.

AVERTISSEMENT : Aucun solvant, colle, graisse, huile, nettoyant, etc.,
ne doit entrer en contact avec le module ICUTRONIC. Tout contact avec
les corps étrangers susmentionnés peut provoquer des fissures et/ou
endommager les composants. Inventronics ne peut étre tenu responsable
de ces dommages.

Support technique : www.inventronicsglobal.com

1) Alimentation LED courant constant ; 2) Point tc ; 3) Charge mécanique
maximale de 50 N, poids du module LED compris, pour une fixation au
plafond, et de 25 N pour une fixation au mur ; 4) Fabrique en Chine ;
5) image non contractuelle, se référer aux inscriptions sur le produit ;
6) Préparation des fils : push-in ; 7) Convient aux types de rails suivants ;
8) Sélection du courant de sortie via commutateur DIP : couper impéra-
tivement I'alimentation secteur au préalable ; 9) Année ; 10) Semaine

@ Il produttore dell’apparecchio di illuminazione & il responsabile per la
valutazione e dichiarazione di conformita dell’apparecchio nella sua com-
pletezza (Driver ICUTRONIC con sorgente luminosa LED). Lo stesso dica-
si per le informazioni fornite al cliente sulla sicurezza e in riferimento al
recapito postale tramite il quale & possibile contattare il produttore (con
riferimento alla direttiva 2014/35/EU).

Informazioni su installazione e funzionamento:

Collegare solo i moduli LED.

AVVERTENZA: E vietato far entrare qualsiasi tipo di solvente, collante, Iu-
brificante, olio, detergente, ecc. in contatto con il driver ICUTRONIC.
Questi materiali possono causare spaccature e/o danni al dispositivo per
i quali Inventronics non & da ritenersi responsabile.

Supporto tecnico: www.inventronicsglobal.com

1) Alimentazione LED a corrente costante; 2) Punto tc; 3) Max. carico
meccanico di 50 N, incluso il peso del modulo LED, per il montaggio a
soffitto e 25 N per il montaggio a parete; 4) Prodotto in Cina; 5) immagine
solo come riferimento, stampa valida sul prodotto; 6) Preparazione cavo:
spingere; 7) Adatto per i seguenti binari; 8) Selezione corrente in uscita via
DIP switch solamente con rete in modalita spento; 9) Anno; 10) Settimana

@ De verantwoordelijkheid voor de conformiteitsbeoordeling en de verkla-
ring van de voltooide verlichtingsarmatuur (CUTRONIC-driver met led-lichtbron)
ligt bij de fabrikant van de verlichtingsarmatuur. Dit geldt ook voor de
veiligheidsinformatie voor de klant en het postadres waarmee er contact op
kan worden genomen met de fabrikant (verwijzing naar Richtlijn 2014/35/EU).
Installatie- en gebruiksinstructies:

Sluit alleen ledmodules aan.

WAARSCHUWING: Het is verboden om enige vorm van oplosmiddel,
lijm, vet, olie, reinigingsmiddel enz. in contact te laten komen met de
ICUTRONIC-driver. Dergelijke materialen kunnen scheurvorming en/of
schade aan het apparaat veroorzaken, waarvoor Inventronics niet aan-
sprakelijk gesteld kan worden.

Technische ondersteuning: www.inventronicsglobal.com

1) Constante stroom LED voeding; 2) tc-punt; 3) Maximale mechanische be-
lasting (inclusief het gewicht van de ledmodule) bedraagt 50 N voor plafond-
montage en 25 N voor wandmontage; 4) Geproduceerd in China; 5) afbeelding
slechts ter informatie, zie geldig stempel op product; 6) Kabelvoorbereiding:
indrukken; 7) Geschikt voor de volgende rails; 8) De uitgangsstroom alleen via
een DIP-switch selecteren als de netspanning uit staat; 9) Jaar; 10) Week

Za oceng zgodnosci oraz sporzadzenie deklaracji zgodnosci gotowej
oprawy os$wietleniowej (Sterownik ICUTRONIC ze zrédtem $wiatta LED)
odpowiedzialny jest producent oprawy. Ta sama zasada dotyczy infor-
macji na temat bezpieczeristwa oraz adresu pocztowego do kontaktu z
producentem, ktdre sa przekazywane klientowi (zgodnie z dyrektywa
2014/35/UE).

Wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji i uzytkowania:

Nalezy podtaczac¢ tylko moduty LED.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie wolno dopuszczaé do kontaktu zadnego typu roz-
puszczalnika, kleju, smaru, oleju, Srodka czyszczacego itp. ze sterowni-
kiem ICUTRONIC. Takie substancje moga by¢ przyczyna popekania i/lub
uszkodzenia urzadzenia, za ktére firma Inventronics nie bedzie ponosi¢
odpowiedzialnosci.

Wsparcie techniczne: www.inventronicsglobal.com

1) Zasilacz pradowy do LED; 2) punkt pomiaru temperatury tc; 3) Mak-
symalne obciazenie mechaniczne 50 N, w tym masa modutu LED, w
przypadku montazu sufitowego i 25 N w przypadku montazu nascienne-
go; 4) Wyprodukowano w Chinach; 5) Obraz stuzy jedynie jako przyktad,
obowiazujgcy nadruk znajduje sie na produkcie; 6) Przygotowanie prze-
wodu: wepchnag; 7) Odpowiednie do nastepujacych szynoprzewodow;
8) Wyboru pradu wyj$ciowego za pomoca przetacznika dwustanowego
dokonywac tylko w trybie wytaczonego napigcia sieciowego; 9) Rok;
10) Tydzien

Tamamlanmig armattirlerin (LED isik kaynagi iceren ICUTRONIC
Sirtict) uygunluk degerlendirmesi ve beyanina iliskin sorumluluk arma-
turln Ureticisine aittir. Ayni sekilde musterinin glivenlige iliskin konularda
bilgilendirilmesinden ve iletisime gegilebilmesi icin Ureticinin acik adresi-
nin verilmesinden de (reticinin kendisi sorumludur (2014/35/AB sayili
direktif).

Kurulum ve isletim bilgisi:

Yalnizca LED modiilleri baglayin.

UYARI: ICUTRONIC stirticti ile higbir solvent, yapistirici, gres, yag veya
temizleyici vb. temas etmemelidir. Bu yabanci maddelerle temas etmesi
halinde cihazda catlama ve/veya hasar goriilebilir. Inventronics bu tir
hasarlardan sorumlu degildir.

Teknik destek: www.inventronicsglobal.com

1) Sabit akim LED Gi¢ Kaynagi; 2) tc 6lgtim noktasi; 3) LED modultintn
agirhg da dahil olmak Uizere tavana montajda 50 N’lik, duvara montajda
25 N’lik maksimum mekanik yiik; 4) Gin’de Uretilmistir; 5) resim yalnizca
referans amaglidir, gecerli baski (iriin tizerindedir; 6) Tel Hazirlama: igeri
it; 7) Asagidaki profiller igin uygundur; 8) Cikis akimi dizenlemesi yalniz-
ca sebeke kapall modundayken DIP anahtari araciligiyla; 9) Yil; 10) Hafta
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